VTDS51PI xxxG -V11  TuffDrive® SD PE SSD Datasheet Rev. 1.2
Page 1 of 16
TuffDrive® S51 Series – SD Memory Card
Industrial SD 3.0, SLC
VTDS51PI xxxG- V11
Datasheet - Rev. 1.2
1. Description
Virtium TuffDrive® S51 SD card provide highly reliable storage media in a very small space. The simplicity of the SD

VTDS51PI xxxG -V11  TuffDrive® SD PE SSD Datasheet Rev. 1.2
Page 2 of 16
Part Numbering System
V TD S51 P I XXXG - V11
Where:
V = Virtium
TD = TuffDrive
S51 = Form Factor / Interface: S51 = 9-Pin SD card / SD 3.1 Specification
P = Product Class: P = PE
I = Operating Temperature: I = Industrial (-40ºC to 85ºC)
XXXG
= Capacity (1GB = 1,000,000,000 bytes)
002G = 2 GB
004G = 4 GB
008G = 8 GB
016G = 16 GB
032G = 32 GB
V11 = Virtium Proprietary
Order Information
Capacity (GB) Part Number
2 VTDS51PI002G-V11
4 VTDS51PI004G-V11
8 VTDS51PI008G-V11
16 VTDS51PI016G-V11
32 VTDS51PI032G-V11
VTDS51PI xxxG -V11  TuffDrive® SD PE SSD Datasheet Rev. 1.2
Page 3 of 16
2. Revision History
Date Revision Page(s) Description
08/05/2022 1.0 All First Release
10/05/2022 1.1 All Remove SMART section and updated datasheet’s format
11/02/2022 1.2 All Updated the performance, power, and endurance numbers based on
final validation testing.
VTDS51PI xxxG -V11  TuffDrive® SD PE SSD Datasheet Rev. 1.2
Page 4 of 16
3. Specifications
Capacity
Unformatted Capacity (GB)(1) User-Addressable LBA(2) User-Addressable Capacity Bytes
2 3,907,672 2,000,728,064
4 7,774,208 3,980,394,496
8 15,542,272 7,957,643,264
16 31,834,112 16,299,065,344
32 62,531,584 32,016,171,008
(1) 1GB = 1,000,000,000 bytes. LBA: Logical Block Address; Logical Block Size = 512 Bytes/1 Sector.
(2)  LBA: Logical Block Address; Logical Block Size = 512 Bytes/1 Sector.
Performance
Capacity (GB) Sequential Read(1) MB/s Sequential Write(1) MB/s
2 34 26
4 34 26
8 72 50
16 72 50
32 72 50
(1) Product Performance is based on running CrystalDiskMark 8.00
Power Requirements